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MANUFACTURE OF BEER
Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans

In barrels and kegs

Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

For export

For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free

Total Removals

Stocks On Hand end-of-month
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES
Malt and malt products

Corn and corn products

Rice and rice products

Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products
Total Grain products

Sugar and syrups

Hops (dry)

Hops (used as extracts)

Other

Total Non-Grain Products
Total used

Dec-03
14,192,861

12,047,301
1,319,801
52,432
13,419,534

329,648

0

9,761
339,409
13,758,944
10,362,488

343,449,088
43,067,526
93,547,518
3,508,239
842,739
484,415,110
55,086,435
2,028,131
375,164
1,799,882
59,289,612

543,704,722

Dec-02 Dec-2003 YTD Dec-2002 YTD

13,972,574

11,482,554
1,273,037
61,070
12,816,661

255,966

0

7,343
263,309
13,079,970
10,862,868

333,635,901
44,202,421
87,396,467
4,499,395
801,959
470,536,143
43,953,333
1,808,184
377,800
8,404,860
54,544,177

525,080,320

375,164 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 151,587 pounds of extract DEC 2003
377,800 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 162,215 pounds of extract DEC 2002

196,736,997

163,321,212
16,625,424
347,129
180,293,765

3,783,075

0

47,088
3,830,163
184,123,928
135,378,781

4,513,450,837
595,981,325
1,150,501,383
39,415,200
9,822,431
6,309,171,175
828,796,576
23,937,141
5,015,549
30,850,244
888,599,510
7,197,770,685

200,407,681

165,599,929
16,629,008
368,654
182,597,591

4,225,588
15,221
40,793

4,281,603

186,879,194
140,602,614

4,549,375,468
644,805,140
1,169,369,177
37,133,393
9,584,556
6,410,267,734
782,452,829
27,671,379
6,552,647
48,980,221
865,657,076
7,275,924,810
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State

ALASKA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
HAWAII

IDAHO

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
OHIO

OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
OTHER

TOTAL

Bottles/Cans Barrels/Kegs Tax Determined Total
4,007 2,905 382 7,294
1,032 2,271 2,085 5,388

1,512,791 172,596 9,009 1,694,396
1,363,769 154,935 4,182 1,522,886
61 225 320 606

1,151 231 464 1,846

0 0 212 212
641,876 91,681 980 734,537
0 561 256 817

238 570 587 1,395
11,759 843 746 13,348
217 119 471 807

99 97 413 609

3,605 27 835 4,467

0 22 274 296

1,862 988 133 2,983
1,884 1,386 975 4,245
5,046 4,914 1,565 11,525
1,781 2,872 3,844 8,497
3,000 2,447 633 6,080
1,894 2,165 0 4,059

189 548 261 998

90 61 1,234 1,385

166 383 657 1,206
535,116 77,035 688 612,839
1,331,797 133,779 1,170 1,466,746
24,803 19,977 1,978 46,758
192,594 49,625 2,139 244,358

0 512 34 546

8 468 337 813

0 46 81 127
1,481,943 78,988 2,124 1,563,055
8,760 3,266 191 12,217
884,323 118,947 973 1,004,243
12,126 15,474 3,062 30,662
595,892 92,337 1,291 689,520
323 438 128 889
3,423,099 286,062 7,718 3,716,879

12,047,301 1,319,801 52,432 13,419,534




