

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER REPORTING PERIOD: DEC-2003 RELEASED: July 19, 2004 Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-12-2003

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	<b>Dec-03</b>	<b>Dec-02</b>	<b>Dec-2003 YTD</b>	Dec-2002 YTD
Production	14,192,861	13,972,574	196,736,997	200,407,681
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,047,301	11,482,554	163,321,212	165,599,929
In barrels and kegs	1,319,801	1,273,037	16,625,424	16,629,008
Tax Determined, Premises Use	52,432	61,070	347,129	368,654
Sub Total Taxable	13,419,534	12,816,661	180,293,765	182,597,591
Tax-free				
For export	329,648	255,966	3,783,075	4,225,588
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	15,221
Consumed on brewery premises	9,761	7,343	47,088	40,793
Sub Total Tax-Free	339,409	263,309	3,830,163	4,281,603
Total Removals	13,758,944	13,079,970	184,123,928	186,879,194
Stocks On Hand end-of-month	10,362,488	10,862,868	135,378,781	140,602,614
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	343,449,088	333,635,901	4,513,450,837	4,549,375,468
Corn and corn products	43,067,526	44,202,421	595,981,325	644,805,140
Rice and rice products	93,547,518	87,396,467	1,150,501,383	1,169,369,177
Barley and barley products	3,508,239	4,499,395	39,415,200	37,133,393
Wheat and wheat products	842,739	801,959	9,822,431	9,584,556
Total Grain products	484,415,110	470,536,143	6,309,171,175	6,410,267,734
Sugar and syrups	55,086,435	43,953,333	828,796,576	782,452,829
Hops (dry)	2,028,131	1,808,184	23,937,141	27,671,379
Hops (used as extracts)	375,164	377,800	5,015,549	6,552,647
Other	1,799,882	8,404,860	30,850,244	48,980,221
Total Non-Grain Products	59,289,612	54,544,177	888,599,510	865,657,076
Total used	543,704,722	525,080,320	7,197,770,685	7,275,924,810

375,164 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 151,587 pounds of extract DEC 2003 377,800 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 162,215 pounds of extract DEC 2002



## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER Taxable Removal By States REPORTING PERIOD: Dec-2003 RELEASED: July 19, 2004

State	<b>Bottles/Cans</b>	<b>Barrels/Kegs</b>	Tax Determined	<u>Total</u>
ALASKA	4,007	2,905	382	7,294
ARIZONA	1,032	2,271	2,085	5,388
CALIFORNIA	1,512,791	172,596	9,009	1,694,396
COLORADO	1,363,769	154,935	4,182	1,522,886
CONNECTICUT	61	225	320	606
DELAWARE	1,151	231	464	1,846
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	0	0	212	212
FLORIDA	641,876	91,681	980	734,537
HAWAII	0	561	256	817
IDAHO	238	570	587	1,395
INDIANA	11,759	843	746	13,348
IOWA	217	119	471	807
KANSAS	99	97	413	609
KENTUCKY	3,605	27	835	4,467
LOUISIANA	0	22	274	296
MAINE	1,862	988	133	2,983
MARYLAND	1,884	1,386	975	4,245
MASSACHUSETTS	5,046	4,914	1,565	11,525
MICHIGAN	1,781	2,872	3,844	8,497
MINNESOTA	3,000	2,447	633	6,080
MONTANA	1,894	2,165	0	4,059
NEBRASKA	189	548	261	998
NEVADA	90	61	1,234	1,385
NEW MEXICO	166	383	657	1,206
NEW YORK	535,116	77,035	688	612,839
OHIO	1,331,797	133,779	1,170	1,466,746
OREGON	24,803	19,977	1,978	46,758
PENNSYLVANIA	192,594	49,625	2,139	244,358
RHODE ISLAND	0	512	34	546
SOUTH CAROLINA	8	468	337	813
SOUTH DAKOTA	0	46	81	127
TEXAS	1,481,943	78,988	2,124	1,563,055
VERMONT	8,760	3,266	191	12,217
VIRGINIA	884,323	118,947	973	1,004,243
WASHINGTON	12,126	15,474	3,062	30,662
WISCONSIN	595,892	92,337	1,291	689,520
WYOMING	323	438	128	889
OTHER	3,423,099	286,062	7,718	3,716,879
TOTAL	12,047,301	1,319,801	52,432	13,419,534